9. Signature.

Steven J. Adamski

Name of Person Signing

City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93401

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

01/29/2003

Date

02/06/2003 ECBOPER 00000138 893941

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 325.00 BP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0407

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DUETSCHE BANK, CONVEYING PARTY GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS, RECEIVING PARTY

ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS ITEM 4B

1,812,983 2,091,537 2,105,628 2,167,945 2,167,946 2,167,947 2,199,803 2,207,409 2,292,986

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0408

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the security interest of Deutsche Bank, as successor in interest to NationsBank of Texas, N.A., under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 18, 1995, between CC Partners (now known as The Golden State Warriors) and Nationsbank of Texas, N.A., as Amended, is hereby released and the lien upon all of the trademarks registrations listed below are hereby released:

Trademark Registration No.	Trademark Description	Date of Registration
§8 93 § 941	Words "SAN FRANCISCO WARRIORS"	6/30/70
896,220	Words "WARRIORS"	8/4/70
1,059,621*	Words "GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS"	2/15/77
1,675,174	Words "GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS" and Design	2/11/92
1;744,595	Words "PHILADELPHIA WARRIORS" and Design	1/5/93
1,812,983	"GSW" stylized letters	12/21/93
2,091,537	Words "SAN FRANCISCO WARRIORS" and Design	8/26/97
2,105,628	Star and Basketball Design	10/14/97
2,167,945	Word "W" and Design	6/23/98
2,167,946	Word "W" and Design	6/23/98
2,167,947	Word "W" and Design	6/23/98
2,199,803	Word "WARRIORS" and Design	10/27/98
2,207,409	Mark Drawing Design Only	12/1/98
2,292,986	Word "Warriors" and Design	10/26/99

80TRADENTARK AGE. 000

REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0409

The Security Interest under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement is hereby terminated.

Very truly yours,

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, New York Branch

By:

Sven Schwuchow

Vice President

³⁰⁵TRÁÐFMARK^{PAGE.00}

REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0410 **